Such disclosure may be delayed if the officer, due to a medical or physical response 
or an acute psychological stress response to the incident, is not reasonably able to 
review a recording under this subdivision, but in no event shall disclosure be 
delayed more than one hundred forty-four (144) hours following the recorded 
event.  

f. If a request is made for public disclosure of a recording from camera BWC and/or 

MVR of an incident about which the following are true, any officer whose image 

or voice is captured on the recording shall have the right to review such recording

[...]

Such disclosure may be delayed if the officer, due to a medical or physical response 
or an acute psychological stress response to the incident, is not reasonably able to 
review a recording under this subdivision, but in no event shall disclosure be 
delayed more than one hundred forty-four (144) hours following the recorded 
event.  

2. Under no circumstances shall any individual with access to BWC and MVR media or 

data files be allowed to use, show, reproduce or release recordings for the purpose of 
ridicule or embarrassment of any officer or individual, or for other non-law